501861273 03/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neal R. Pellis	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E Street Southwest		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20024		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12781482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)456-8435

 Phone:
 312-456-8400

 Email:
 chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Howard E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036410.011900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard E. Silverman

Total Attachments: 1

source=112706 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027905 FRAME: 0778 CH \$40,00 12781482



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of invention:	Method for Producing 3-D Bone Tissue co-Culture Without Microcarrier Beads or Other Cultur Matrix							
Inventor(s):	Mark S. F. Clark USRA, and Neal	ersity of Houston, Alams of NASA Johnson Spac	on, Alamelu Sundaresan an employee of teon Space Center					
NASA Case No.:	MSC-34000	Application No.*:	60/787.431	Filing Date*:	03/30/2006			
WHEREAS, the pa Government (herea Administration)	rties to this Assignm liter Government), a	nent and Agreement a is represented by the .	re the undersigned inver Administrator of the Nati	rior(s) and the Ui onel Aeronautics	nited States and Space			
WHEREAS, the ma	sking of this Assignr	nent and Agreement is	s in accordance with 37 (OFR Part 501; a)	iid			
WHEREAS, the un States Patent on th	dersigned inventor(e attove-entitled inv	s) has (have) executor ention.	i, on the date(s) indicate	d below, an appi	ication for United			
Assign to the America, its territor	e Government my (dies and possessions	our) full and exclusive s, and my (our) entire	Government, the undersi right in and to said inven right, title and interest in ny patent(s) that may iss	stion within the D and to said appl	nited States of ication, and any			
accordance with 37 amended, if the Go country, in accordance irreviews irreviews.	CFR 501.9(d), incl ivernment chooses nos with 37 CFR 50 nosble, fovalty-free	uding rights of priority not to file an application (1.9(d), and such right license in the invention	clusive foreign rights in a under the international C on in any foreign country a will be subject to the re n with power to grant lice aracticable, in any foreign	Convention of Pa , I (we) may requiservation to the enses for all gove	ns (1863), as est rights in that Government of a rrimental			
information to, and	a expense of the Go (c) to cooperate in by this Assignment	any manner with the C	ute any document for, (b Jovernment in order to at) to deliver any n llow the Governin	equested cent to protect any			
		neys of record in the a	pplication to insert the a	pplication numbe	er and filling date			
above when require		**************************************	<u> Nov. 27, 2000.</u> Date Assignment Executed)		3%, ZoX ation Executed)			
(Signature of Invento	<i>30</i>)							
	ral R. Pelfis 4022 Crystal Lake Circle North, Pearland, TX 77584 Westor's Typed Name) (Melling Address - Including Country)							
(Signature of Invent)	99).	ā	Oate Assignment Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed No	one)	(Malling No	drass - Including Country)					
(Signature of Invento	38)		Oate Assignment Executed)	Oste Applic	eation Exocuted)			
(Inventor's Typed Na		Mailing Ad	gress - Including Country)	ii				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 03/21/2012

PATENT REEL: 027905 FRAME: 0779